OP \$320,00 64249

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY AGREEMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Surveillance Data, LLC, SDI Trialytics LLC, and Verispan, L.L.C.	07/28/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LLR Equity Partners III	
Street Address:	2929 Arch Street	
Internal Address:	Cira Centre	
City:	Philadelphia	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19104-2868	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6424917
Patent Number:	6696288
Patent Number:	7060328
Application Number:	11945795
Patent Number:	6732113
Patent Number:	7376677
Application Number:	11954205
Application Number:	09665752

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)981-4750

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-981-4547

Email: leonardm@pepperlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Michael J. Leonard

Address Line 1: Eighteenth and Arch Streets

PATENT REEL: 021339 FRAME: 0949

500614654

Address Line 2: 3000 Two Logan Square Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-2799 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 134709.5 LLR SECTY AGMT NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael J. Leonard Total Attachments: 9 source=LLR Secty Agmt Patents#page1.tif source=LLR Secty Agmt Patents#page2.tif source=LLR Secty Agmt Patents#page3.tif source=LLR Secty Agmt Patents#page4.tif source=LLR Secty Agmt Patents#page5.tif source=LLR Secty Agmt Patents#page6.tif source=LLR Secty Agmt Patents#page7.tif source=LLR Secty Agmt Patents#page8.tif

source=LLR Secty Agmt Patents#page9.tif

PATENT REEL: 021339 FRAME: 0950

NOTICE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

NOTICE dated the day of July, 2008, by SURVEILLANCE DATA LLC., a Delaware limited liability company, having an address at 220 West Germantown Pike, Plymouth Meeting, PA 19462 ("SDLLC"), SDI TRIALYTICS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having an address at 220 West Germantown Pike, Plymouth Meeting, PA 19462 ("Trialytics") and VERISPAN, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company, having an address at 800 Township Line Road, Suite 125, Yardley, PA 19067 ("Verispan" and together with SDLLC and Trialytics, "Grantors," and each a "Grantor") to and in favor of LLR EQUITY PARTNERS III, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, Cira Centre, 2929 Arch Street, Philadelphia, PA 19104-2868, as collateral agent for the benefit of Secured Parties.

WHEREAS, each Grantor is the owner of certain Intellectual Property Collateral as listed in Exhibits A, B, C and D hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Parties have made loans to SDLLC on the condition, among others, that each Grantor pledge and grant to the Collateral Agent, as collateral for the Obligations (as defined in the IP Security Agreement described below), a security interest and lien in and to such Intellectual Property Collateral and application therefor described above, including without limitation the registrations thereof, the goodwill associated therewith and other related claims and rights (the "IP") as more fully described in that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement by Grantors in favor of Collateral Agent dated July \$2.008 (as it may be amended, restated or modified from time to time, the "IP Security Agreement");

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, and intending to be legally bound, as security for the due and timely payment and performance of the Obligations, each Grantor hereby pledges, grants and assigns to a security interest and lien in and to all rights, title and interest in and to the aforesaid IP, and gives notice of such security interest and the existence of such IP Security Agreement providing therefor.

[Signature Page Follows]

Signature Page to Notice of Intellectual Property Security Agreement

PATENT REEL: 021339 FRAME: 0951 Executed as of the date first above written.

WITNESS/ATTEST:

By: Name: Rita

Title: Secretary

WITNESS/ATTEST:

By: Name: Rita Kress Title: Secretary

WITNESS/ATTEST:

By: Name: Rita Kress Title: Secretary

SDI TRIALYTICS LLC

Name: Andrew Kress

Title: Chief Executive Officer

SURVEILLANCE DATA LLC

Name: Andrew Kress

Title: Chief Executive Officer and President

VERISPAN, L.L.C.

By: Name: Andrew Kress

Title: Chief Executive Officer and President

LLR EQUITY PARTNERS III, L.P., as

Collateral Agent

By LLR Capital III, L.P., its general partner

By LLR Capital III, LLC, its general partner

Name: David Reuter

Title: Managing Member

Signature Page to Notice of Intellectual Property Security Agreement

WITNESS/ATTEST: SDI TRIALYTICS LLC By: By: Name: Andrew Kress Name: Rita Kress Title: Secretary Title: Chief Executive Officer SURVEILLANCE DATA LLC WITNESS/ATTEST: By: By: Name: Andrew Kress Name: Rita Kress Title: Chief Executive Officer and President Title: Secretary WITNESS/ATTEST: VERISPAN, L.L.C. By: By: Name: Rita Kress Name: Andrew Kress Title: Chief Executive Officer and President Title: Secretary LLR EQUITY PARTNERS III, L.P., as Collateral Agent By LLR Capital III, L.P., its general partner By LLR Capital III, LLC, its general

Executed as of the date first above written.

Signature Page to Notice of Intellectual Property Security Agreement

partner

Name: David Reuter Title: Managing Member

Language say

WAR DESTRUCTION

EXHIBIT A

COMPUTER SOFTWARE COLLATERAL

REDACTED

PATENT

EXHIBIT B

COPYRIGHT COLLATERAL

REDACTED

EXHIBIT C

PATENT COLLATERAL

U.S. Patents Owned by Surveillance Data Inc.:

1(11)	Patent Number, 4" (Application Number)	Essue Date ((Application Date)
WEATHER TYPING	6,424,917	7/23/2002
SYSTEM AND METHOD		
WITH SPATIAL SYNOPTIC		
PRE-GREASED	6,696,288	2/24/2004
COLLECTING ROD		The state of the s
ASSEMBLY FOR POLLEN		
AND FUNGAL SPORE		
SAMPLING AND METHOD		
OF MAKING IT		
METHOD OF MAKING A	7,060,328	6/13/2006
PRE-GREASED		
COLLECTING ROD		
ASSEMBLY FOR POLLEN		
AND FUNGAL SPORE		
SAMPLING		
SYSTEM AND METHOD	(11/945,795)	(11/27/2007)
FOR THE PROTECTION		
AND DE-IDENTIFICATION		
OF HEALTH CARE DATA		

Foreign Patents Owned by Surveillance Data Inc.:

, felilo,	Country we	Ratent(Number (Application Number)	- Itsue Date -(Application Date)
SYSTEM AND	EP	(07123320.9)	(12/17/2007)
METHOD FOR THE	,		
PROTECTION AND			
DE-			
IDENTIFICATION			
OF HEALTH CARE			
DATA			
SYSTEM AND	Mexico	(MX/a/2007/016358)	(12/18/2007)
METHOD FOR THE			
PROTECTION AND			
DE-			The state of the s
IDENTIFICATION	,		
OF HEALTH CARE			
DATA			(10 (14 (2007)
SYSTEM AND	Canada	(2615292)	(12/14/2007)
METHOD FOR THE			
PROTECTION AND			

Title	Соппла	PatentiNumber (ApplicationNumber)	Essignate (ApplicationDate)
DE-			
IDENTIFICATION			
OF HEALTH CARE			
DATA			

Patents Owned by Verispan, L.L.C.:

1810	Patent Number (Applitention Number)	iksupDato (WppilterilouDate)
SYSTEM AND METHOD	6,732,113	5/4/2004
FOR GENERATING DE-		
IDENTIFIED HEALTH CARE		
DATA		
SYSTEM AND METHOD	7,376,677	5/20/2008
FOR GENERATING DE-		
IDENTIFIED HEALTH CARE		·
DATA		
SYSTEM AND METHOD	(11/954,205)	(12/11/2007)
FOR ANALYZING DE-		
IDENTIFIED HEALTH CARE		
DATA		
SYSTEM AND METHOD	(09/665,752)	(not available – unpublished)
FOR ANALYZING DE-		
IDENTIFIED HEALTH CARE		
DATA		

<u>EXHIBIT D</u>

TRADEMARK COLLATERAL



PATENT

OTHER TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

REDACTED

RECORDED: 08/07/2008

PATENT